THE DATASHEET OF
CDC421A100RGER
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
Crystal
Oscillator
Input

necessarily include testing of all parameters.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
CDC421AXXX
SCAS875–MAY 2009 ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... www.ti.com
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instruments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with
appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
AVAILABLE OPTIONS (1)
INPUT OUTPUT
FREQUENCY OR FREQUENCY FOR
CRYSTAL SPECIFIED INPUT PACKAGE- PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT MEDIA,
PRODUCT VALUE (MHz) FREQUENCY (MHz) LEAD MARKING INFORMATION QUANTITY
CDC421A100RGET Tape and reel, 250
CDC421A100 33.3333 100.00 QFN-24 421A100
CDC421A100RGER Tape and reel, 2500
CDC421A106RGET Tape and reel, 250
CDC421A106 35.4167 106.25 QFN-24 421A106
CDC421A106RGER Tape and reel, 2500
CDC421A125RGET Tape and reel, 250
CDC421A125 31.2500 125.00 QFN-24 421A125
CDC421A125RGER Tape and reel, 2500
CDC421A156RGET Tape and reel, 250
CDC421A156 31.2500 156.25 QFN-24 421A156
CDC421A156RGER Tape and reel, 2500
CDC421A212RGET Tape and reel, 250
CDC421A212 35.4167 212.50 QFN-24 421A212
CDC421A212RGER Tape and reel, 2500
CDC421A250RGET Tape and reel, 250
CDC421A250 31.2500 250.00 QFN-24 421A250
CDC421A250RGER Tape and reel, 2500
CDC421A312RGET Tape and reel, 250
CDC421A312 31.2500 312.50 QFN-24 421A312
CDC421A312RGER Tape and reel, 2500
(1) For the most current specifications and package information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet or
refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
Over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted).

(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
CDC421A100RGER ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
100
CDC421A100RGET ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
100
CDC421A106RGER ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
106
CDC421A106RGET ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
106
CDC421A125RGER ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
125
CDC421A125RGET ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
125
CDC421A156RGER ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
156
CDC421A156RGET ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
156
CDC421A212RGER ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
212
CDC421A212RGET ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
212
CDC421A250RGER ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
250
CDC421A250RGET ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
250
CDC421A312RGER ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
312
CDC421A312RGET ACTIVE VQFN RGE 24 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 421A
312
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.